WS-C3/546/2024-WRD G.0.(Ms)No.5/2025/WRD

Abstract

Water Resources Department-Kerala Water Authority - Jal Jeevan
Mission WSS to Tanur Municipality and adjoining 4 Panchayats in
Malappuram district Phase II: Laying Distribution Network Providing
FHTCs in Cheriyamundam Panchayat -Pipeline work of the Scheme-
Acceptance of the tender quoted M/s Midland Engineering and
Contracting Company at the negotiated quoted amount of Rs
43,89,82,654/-which 1s 40% above TPAC - Sanctioned-Orders Issued.

WATER RESOURCES(WATER SUPPLY-C)DEPARTMENT
G.0.(Ms)No0.5/2025/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 17-01-2025

Read 1. GO(P)No.16/2017/Fin dated 06/02/2017
2. GO(Rt)No. 489/2021/WRD Dated18.09.2021

3. Letter No.KWA-JB/7783/2024-AE-12 dated 17/10/2024 and
02/11/2024

ORDER

Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority as per letter read as 3 rd
paper above has submitted proposal for awarding the Tender for an
amount exceeding 40% of the approved TPAC for the work of Laying
Distribution Network and providing Functional Household Tap
Connection in Cheriyamundam Panchayath as part of second phase of
WSS for Tanur Municipality and adjoining Panchayaths in Malappuram
District implemented by Jal Jeevan Mission.

2. Administrative Sanction for the project was issued as per
Government order read as 214 paper above for an amount of Rs.3,428
Lakhs. Technical sanction was accorded for an amount of Rs.2976

Lakhs.

3. The Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Malappuram invited tender
for this package in December, 2021 and was cancelled due to



WS-C3/546/2024-WRD G.0.(Ms)No.5/2025/WRD

insufficient qualified bidders. Then project was retendered and as the
bid from the lowest bidder exceeded the Tendered PAC by 52% ,the
Government examined this matter and ordered to retender the work and
directed Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority to cancel the
tender. The Superintending Engineer, PH Circle Malappuram cancelled
the tender, recasted the estimate and invited tenders. But the tender was
cancelled due to nonparticipation of bidders. Then the package was
retendered. In response to the tender call, one offer was received from
the bidder, M/s.Midland Engineering and Contracting Company. The
Special Technical Committee evaluated the tender in detail and decided
to pre-qualify the bidder.

TPAC amount- X 31,35,59,041/-
Quoted amount- X 46,40,18,343.26 (which is 47.98% above TPAC)

4. The Superintending Engineer negotiated with the bidder to seek a
reduction in the excessively quoted rates. But the bidder was reluctant
to lower the quoted amount. As per the decision of the Tender
committee convened on 08.10.2024 re-negotiated with the lowest
bidder. The bidder reduced the quoted amount to Rs.43,89,82,654/-
which is 40% above the TPAC. The negotiated quoted amount is
23.38% above the LMR PAC of Rs.35,57,99,244.08

5. The common transmission lines from existing 44LL OHSR in
Cheriyamundam Panchayath for these areas are encompassed within this
tender. The contracts for the Ponmundam and Tanalur Panchayaths have
already been awarded and are currently in progress in which 1030 HTC's
and 2420 HTC's are provided, respectively. The production components
of this scheme are completed under KIIFB. Timely completion of this
work is crucial for the commissioning of this major water supply scheme
under KIIFB, which serves the Tanur Municipality and the four adjoining
Grama Panchayaths. The Chief Engineer, Northern Region noted that the
narrowness of the roads where the pipes are to be installed, the rocky
terrain, and the high material costs are contributing factors to the elevated
quote. Additionally, the Chief Engineer indicated that there is little
likelihood of receiving a more favorable offer if the project were to be re-
tendered.

6. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
permit Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority for the approval of



WS-C3/546/2024-WRD G.0.(Ms)No.5/2025/WRD

the Tender quoted by M/s.Midland Engineering and Contracting
Company at Rs.43,89,82,654/- which is 40% above the approved TPAC
of Rs.31,35,59,041/- for providing distribution network and household
connection in Cheriyamundam Panchayath, Phase 2 of Comprehensive
Water Supply Scheme to Tanur Cheriyamundam Panchayath under Jal
Jeevan Mission.

(By order of the Governor)
BISHWANATH SINHA
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram.
Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala,
Thiruvananthapuram.

Finance Department (Vide remarks No0.2968996/PU-C1/279/2024-FIN
dated 17-12-2024)

General Administration (S.C) Department (vide item No. 2619, dated

15-01-2025)
The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD
Stock File/Office Copy
Forwarded /By order
Signed by
Abeeja Raj B
Sedils BHARp 11728

Copy to:

1.PS to Hon'Minister, Water Resources Department
2.PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Water Resources Department



e

vs(e)
.-————-"""""/

e

c:amé '.-c-l.\;@aaoé
DA NRICWINODNHR MSalSlen)olal)dud

wiowosl : 15-01-2025

20@O8 Mo. gROTl- 313 /546 /2024701, EDMo Mo: 2619

Qlladi@o : anisal asgel’ - modefladdaad ageaim msalanengam @ilesple
agmladlaoeidloienge aqudlal AlSUOWOINSUBERZP  MEIWISS
SBEOABS 2 IRLONWINS G 2 BRHYW Qllm@EMUgseaIRl Muadallenaigs
©210lWAHMEe A ITUOWOTINN  SHEDSATB  MOBSa1Z0 (p10OTlgns
Tendered PAC-g&noud @RUWIE@E] 9] Mleesloigss B@~a1q’
@R @M Y.

@legaome : Sgdlaillear aldeguoe @RouTle@le).

(63)
~llemoo’il allegay ad
AZEUTACCAOI]
(P Bl B

UBDMmE agE@eElUdmad
allan” e auv .51

@reUSlaMerN©d afled” edave5d3l, =|eInilesal alesgai

Lo

prpu & \’ Yoy

¥



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
_(SRI. PINARAYI VIJAYAN MINISTRY)
NOTE FOR THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS -

14 | Fite No. | o | WS-C3/346/2024-WRD
I 2. |Department , - : : | Water Resources (Water Supply-C)
' ' Department . ‘ .
3. iSubject . Approval of tender for the JJM work WSS to

Tanur  Municipality and  adjoining 4
Panchayaths — Phase 1l — Laying Distribution
inetwork and - providing Mouschold
_connections in Cherivamundam panchayaths
pipeline work — Reg. '

4. !Date of Chief Minister's Order for placing before thef| 29/12/2024
Council _ _ :
5. |(i) Does the case -involve financial commitments/!l Yes
| implications ' o |
(i) If the answer to theabove is in the affirmative, ; Yes
whether Finance Department has been consulted and
their remarks incorporated in the Council Note.
6. |Are any other Departments concerned with the case and||No
if so, have they been consulied and their ‘remarks
incorporated in the Note for the Council, i
7. |Name of Special Sécrétary who submitted the Drafil} Sri.SajikumarJ.
Note
8. {Name of Additional Chicf Secretary who approved tlrel| Sri.Bishwanath Sinha
Draflt Note ‘ { ' '
. . . I .
9. |Date of approval of the Draft Noté for the Council by ' .03/01/2025
the Additional Chief Secretary S
10 |Name of Chief Secretary who approved the Draft Note  }{ Smt. Sarada Muraleedharan
11 |Date of approval of the Draft Note for the Council by 07/01/2025
the Chief Secretary. - . : :
——— - __H..LT;A e o o ——————— e
12 {Name of Minister who approved the Draft Note. ' Sri.Roshy Augustine
13" | Date of approval of the Drafi. Note for the council by 13/01/2025
the Minister - I .
. !
14 |Date of submission of fair copies L 13/01/2025
15 |Date of Decision by the Council of - N
‘| Ministers ' '
16

No. and date of G.O /letter communicating the decision.




" 'NOTE FOR THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

" This note is relatéd to the matter of gr'ant'ing permission to the Managing
Director, Ker_aia Water Authority for aﬁpro_viﬁg the Tendef for an amount
- exceeding 40% of the approved TPAC of Rs.31,35,59,041/- fox; the work of
laying distribx.ition network .an.d pro.vidin.g housepol'd connection  In
.'Che.riyaml.mdam‘ Panchayath as part of s.ecoﬁd' phasé' of WSS for Tanur

Muhicipality and adjoining Panchéyaths implemented by Jal Jeevan Mission.

2. Vide G.OQ(Rt)No.489/2021/WD Dated 18/09/2021 Administrative
- Sanction was accorded for the second ph-asé of WSS for Tanur Municipality and
“adjoining Panchayaths under Jal Jeevan: Mission for an amount of Rs.3,428

lakhs. Technical sanction was accorded for an ambunt of Rs.2976 lakhs.

3. _THG Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Malappuram invited tender
for thls package in Decembér, 2021 and was bancclled duc; to. insufficient
qualified bidders. The project was retendered in March, 2022 and submiu‘e'd to
vaemment, as the bid from the lowest biddér exceeded the Tendered PAC by
52%. After examining the case, the‘Hon’ble Chief Minister ordered .on
- 21/11/2022 to -place the matter before the Council of M’inisters. But after

* further scrutiny the Hon’ble Chief Minister ordered to retender the work and



directed Managing Director, Kerala Watej‘.ir Authority to cancel the tender, since
passed the per;nlsmble limits.{ The Superintending

Engineer, P H Circle Malappuram cancélled the tender,

the ‘quoted amount sur

recasted the estimate

and invited tenders. But|this tender was|cancelled due to nonparticipation of
I

f

bidders. Then the package was retendered!
’ i

:
l .
{ . .
f : |
4) In response ta the tender call, I‘Lne offer-was received from the bidder,

M/S.Midland Engineering .and Contraqtmg Company. [The Special Technical
' ' !

he Chief Enginéer (Northern Region) held a fneetir;ig on:
09.08.2024 evaluated the tender in detail and decided to

:- .
. 1

Committee headed by T
pre-qualify the bidder.

I‘
TPAC amount- X 31,35,59,041/- :
Quoted amount- X 46,40,18,343.26 (whlch is 47.98% above TPAC)

5) The Superintending Engineeri negotiated with the bidder to seek a

reduction in.the excebsively quoted [rates, aiming ta bring them within the
permissible limits of the DSR plus 4 10% tolerance; or LMR, whichever is

lowér, utilizing the PRICE-3 Contraétor Portal. However, the sole bidder has

conveyed through PRI CE-3 thelr relu ance to lower the quoted amount. Slnce

ing high, the T nder committec convened ‘on 8.10.2024

the quoted amount bgi
it bidder. The bidder reduced the quoted

decided to re-negotiate with the lowga
amount to X 43,89,82/654/- which is 40% above the TPAC.

f

Compari sroh Statement is given below:




Quoted amount- Rs.43,89,82,654/-

| . Amount Percentage above
Tendered PAC Rs.31,35,59,041/- 40%
Current * SoR+10%]|Rs.34,49,44,589/- 27.26%
amount _ : o :
LMR PAC . Rs.35,57,99,244/- 23.38%

- 6) According to GO(P)No.16/2017/Fin dated 06/02/2017
“The Maximum admissible tender excess shall be limited either 1o the h
quoted rate of thé lowest bidder or local market rates or.current DSR plus 10%

tolerance limit whichever is less.”

~7) The common transmissipn lines: from existing 44LL OHSR in
Cheriyamundam Panchayath for these areas are encompassed within this tender.
The contracts for the Ponmundam and Tanalur Pancha)(aths have already-been
awarded and are currently in progress in which 1030 HTC's and 2420 HTC's are
provided, respgctivelyi The production componénts of this scheme are
completed under KIIFB. Timely completion of this work is crucial for the |
coinmissioning of this major water,supply scheme under KIIFB, which serves

the Tanur Municipality and the four adjoining Grama Panchayaths.

8) The Chief Engineer, Northern Region noted that the narrowness of the
roads where the pipes are to be installed, the rocky terrain, and the hi gh material

costs are contributing factors to the elevated quote. Additionally, the Chicf



. o .
Engineer indicated that there is little likelihood of receiving a more favorable

offer if the project were td be re-tendered!
: f

9) Hence considering the above flél:ts and also the importance for the

timely completion of thd project, M.D. i requests to consider and approve the

single bid received . i

t

10) It may please be noted that as 'ﬁer_ the amended JJIM guidelines “ all

schemes sanctioned undgr JIM shall be ij'rllplemented without cost and time over
, , i ,

run. In case of any cost kscalation beyond the approved |cost, it will have to be

borne by the concerned state and U;Ts with legislature and no additifonal

expenditure out of resources availabge under JIM will be pérmit‘ted.: The

“approved cost" for this purpose sha11: be the cost as diécovered_through an
open, transparent and’ competitive bifdding process as per prevailing fules.
Resources available under the JjM l'i:an be utilized |to the extent of ‘such
approved costs. Howeyer, wherever ,éluch "approved cost" 1S more tha_h the
estimated cost at which the tender ffcr a project or|a scheme was in;\i'ited,

approval by the head of the Apex Committee of the State Water and Sanitation

Mission headed by the Chief Secretarf)r, shall be taken|before the award of the

~ work.” In the SWSM apex commitgi ¢ meeting held on 29/09/2023, 1t was

decided to give permigsion to award the works in tender excess cases as per the
« . { '

prevai]ing orders subject to ratification in the subsequent SWSMWApex

committee meeting. *

11) The Finance Department opibed as follows in{the matter.

“ Administrative Department is informed that in case AD/K WA feel that

there will be no change in estimate amount even after reworking the estimate
. f . .
and no scope in getting a better response even on x!ecall of tenders, then the

single bid of M/s.Midland Engineerh;ig and Contracting Compény, Door No.592

!




- A, S92B. Varikkodan Office Building, Valiyavaramba Road Down Hill
- Malappuram at his-negotiated quoted amount of Rs. 43,89,82,654/- which is
© 40% above TPAC. of Rs.31,35,59,041/-, obtained du-'ri:ng re-tendering the work
after recasting the estimate shall be placed before Council of ‘Ministers for
getting élpproval, with full justification, ‘hewever aftef making an carnest effort

to bring the bid amount to justified amount based on LMR..

This has the approval of Hon’ble Minister (Finaﬁce).”

12) As remarked by Finance Departﬁlent further negotiation we_re held
\',vith M/s.Midlan.c’i. Engineering.and Contracting Comeany and requested them
to consider carrying out the work at the 'LMR amount of Rs. 35,57,99,244.08.
But the company expressed their mablllty to lower their already negotiated

~amount of Rs 43 ,89,82,654/- citing ﬁnanmal technical and-site- spcc1ﬁc aspects.

13) Hen’ble Minister (WRD), opined as follows;

L]

2021-@8 RE6EM cmaoamasﬂ M@BD  MSasleud Gkl oo @cyrmm’l
mog’]gmaro msﬁleﬁamon% &@m’lg’!% ag)cman cB:GT'DﬁﬂEDEI%@o DY QYO
n_m(m'lqgos mscoroﬂfk]lfois ema@lesel aumam @ecm,gaa (R HEMEeRIGE. 2022-
@ 39.75 IS} (Bl hi0g Oy D ece:(m'lmﬁ D008 43.79 EMHIS] @GI@IAETH S aleInf
| UM g SHEMESIPRIGEDe srilge BAAaIDMY oﬂg'lcssacm@" ealnlal @5Iem

SIMAI@."



14) When the file

place the matter before the Council of Minlisters.

Point for decision

Whetﬁ'_erpermissi}on may be given to Managing

val of the Tende

Authority for the appro

and Contraciing Comp

approved TPAC of Rs.31,35,59,041/- {for providing di

in Chel'iyalLr1undam Panchayath, Phase

household connection|

Comprehensive Water [Supply Schemé|to Tanur Cher

\‘un'de.r Jal Jeevan Missign ? ,’
y

was circulated, Hon'ble Chief M

Director, Kerala

iyamundam Panch

,
A

|
;.
|
!

inister has ordered to
B I}

]
i

Water
A

r quoted by Mls.:Midland Ehgine%ring-
any. at Rs.43,,8#,82,654/- which is 40% abbv‘e.i.: _the
stribution netwd‘r‘kj and

2” of

(.

ayath

!@




1

cea:cog mxamoca
[ alemooaf afiewad m@@'lnuca]
m@'lcmrgo e@INEBIREE &0l

R D

';noumsﬁ omd : ' mof-mil3/546/2022- _gaailoy i
2 QU] " monleq (manleoen-mdl) alda] |
L . ] . - ———— -_— e .......F.._.i
3 1 Ofle@o : ' ‘ aaelomddad  gesum  MSoflendsm)
‘ @D gaiimdlagoeiidiope ool
mma@@@:@mo UM Es eeas'lamgg
AALEIQYSS GadM 2 G oﬂtmrosmug;oenel
‘ : munoafienae & al@Esme mmom)mm'ls)eu
- : ) | BEMRTD D@L IQIOTIQeS Tendered]
: L PAC @B arwlady Clealgss!
' '. BRABIMY @RUIlE@lERmM@Y - TuesUSla] }
4 em@?rm@o BOINETNT muadafleomas 29.12.2024 ] 1
rgsup@kog@s ST THV@I ' N
5 (l)@rm OIS moe»g@mg@g@omsmo? «mbrm ' |
v t(u)cmormm%e, I mQ@;@@g@@oomaﬂ@ O a o | . \
wmce:orogmcauk!momﬂ mcmomhjl%cmao OOETRENTD ,
@RAMOS  @REIJIWe DETHTLERICWI-NTHIRSS : |
&Olnjled oudeenpglaflgesne.
6 'mcgo@mﬂe,;o mceaqdmocoﬂ ca@c:emaﬂgjgcmo? . ggy
lopemelcd  @pames  GRElIWe m@hv@o'
?c@omm’lmgg &Olaflad Quaomsgg'l_qﬁgcmo?
7 t-_ﬁa("ﬂ;g méd(ﬂlqj.é&g@‘g@ am@gcﬂ@gas e - @ UEenId 6.
8  @0la] @RIl @ROaHEM@d allad henflvaimoid ailadan
'om@gcﬂqms Gal@ . !‘ _
9 lm@'\n\)@gg@ &S &0ln] @RlaHem@d _nnnﬁ ' 03/01/2025 l ,
| exTuig 50 @RouTle@ly oo |I
10 &01(}:] @oAld:@lg) allad HTUGSOIQOS Gald @@:10-3@1.06:)@(3 gk
At m@)'km@cggg@ &S &0l _Q.ﬂnﬂ a«b@s}ﬂﬂ'6i/01/§6§5_'_'*H_l_r T "“w—m—-z
'(GTboUﬂcB:@".g] o) o l
12 .cﬁ;o'l«g rumouil‘ﬁ,aﬂ_rg m@’mms Gal@ - @).609aall @oUMIad |
- -4
13 um@%mracggg@ ce,cas cﬂzfﬂrﬂ m@)’l (Gmc(fﬂcﬂa(a'\gj 13/01/2025 . 1
L ool ~ ' :
14| &Glndiexd m:ﬁ:rqu.ﬁ;u% ruadallas ool . 13/01/2025 1
15 @ErUEIEIN. mﬂmmommmgm i\t ' !
6 ol@oome ﬂJOG)(H%QﬂQA _m(acesao(ﬁ gmrm(o_gj‘rm T T
' exanien mruQe cloaiee




m@'lmr‘gm@o(mmm'lmgg &0Claf

a(o%dlmcram'lnahﬁ QeeUM  MSqIaM OB MNEIVER.  udlal
m@p@)@&(ﬁm@@ odoaps  awolges  EmIesnD  eadimge
alfrm@omiad  allmesm  ugoeuer mundafleae e ceasrnce,s;@_ M@ BHGo  H2IQD
YOS @@  allag.oril.oow 31,35,59,041/— @BICEID 40% - @RWIEE] g
o6Hg Oseed @ Aedeon EHO8 oSd mcmaé’lg’l, poemadlel W@OpdE

@AM M@ allayaosm 0D hGln]l@d aoflaodlEmmay,

2) 18/09/2021 oa! sil.6. (mrgc%h.s'].)mo. 489/2021/mall0y @J0. meisloumalauad
aL@lRm sudengoml @A gmlmilaeldige 4 audlal asmIQoD®:UBEHYSS
SSleQISs .nJ@D(O'ﬂQ}G)Sl @6ME0:0RI5 (JQamilasl’ 3428 Bt '@rucqgeas- REEMIMBD)

mroﬂaﬂmﬂgm“.. 8l @omiles 2976 RIS @S TUICEHOS  @RMAGCIQH

m(cfacaﬂ@'lgm“. ,

3) 2'02.1 awlruesniolmd oD -moemﬁlmomﬁ M6 Bloty age@ililed, all.agaf:
s, Ql‘nrdOQ osed e8emly)  acleow émm@mmg@g aa,roﬁcgce,araocmo
ADEBSEITOBIMITD  BSErR@ 0GB HQo 2022 20d gflcd oﬂsﬁgo‘asmd amugé,cogo
aBQQYo + BOETO OB &g 6)_«3@@“ sﬂ.aﬂ.a@,&UW.e@mauB 52% @SORIRTIMITd
QFGY: Dl r('GTOoUﬂcB)O(O(UTGﬂ(DOCQﬂ @oeMedlosY ‘C\.L)G))Oc@t(-?, GHEB  IOFA mc@oo-'lg’l
rmrilfann_ﬂcesa@,cqgo gmocojl.\mcécssnrora @O qra'lccmouh:eémq:; mTw@o DEBINLRWYOS

- a@lnemmg’ cruadaflescioad 21/11/2022-ar% M0 GEUIR(ID)] POMENIIQWDAIE. af)TNIM



i

@sd  alEleILMmeWEDSAM  Olossmned a;mcggm'ocra 6NIad.QEUANOD) Qmmoﬂga@!@o
OSEMRA  0FIEOMS * 6dHRE| QA mc(mo%ﬁlg‘] @oemedlot’y  CWDOEHBES m?racéuao
. i ' _ [‘

M@BHBQo 6.2l g;écm sy mg@rl o) ol ©SeRA OG0EREGD
| !

. o :

agfleas Aleoqy e (leme oseEd cBﬂTIGTTﬂﬁcﬁ:Cng ©al

P !
cb; o1, M/s. dlewd] 1ol ageilmie ooy

‘ |
Q. af)(MOIMB &HEIQGBHIWBE'S

@REO ele ©SMEA@ 0G4Sl allerze asemr

@yl E06MSIgPlotsY & ailofled aflar e _ecanelomi' 2IElEREQERIW.

1
1

}

r

o :

TPAC @ - 31,35,59,041/- @al |
| I

I

103 I O - 46,40,18,343.26 @al (TPAC ciend(d 47.98% &SOEI06M)
& i

f
t

It

| .
4) 09/08/20241q) aflad ng)aml}m"lm)qas- (DO GoaIR) CMHOTIOTISISS

f K
ey quosEaile | aualoll _elfa'l_rg! Baeonmy  aleael olaciagoea.
& b

i
] :}

e 0MESIGO0 fle0FHOas a1t ElmRIMNleReR. 2Q).

|

[ ! | :
tolerance @oeQENES LMR ag@dcemd &oal, mm’léameka’ €105
;

: f _ o
(RO mmw‘g“ PRICE 3 6n0d3@d ©ale@ouily]” MYaenEleuy

5) DSR + 10%

 62IQ Ddh HhOgEBD
agieaicild e80mde]eQaoe] adsy) (;L)scmm'l Folepalc L;Jog“ ORI @cescnﬂ@ &00f
. | ! _ ‘
m@@«n@'kﬁ oe) QW%SQ@GTY _e%bsrlracsoc@ra @pclafly,  @og am%g DB
S | . i
@g@mo@mﬂ(ﬁo@ 08/10/2024 csmr?!n;'n eSEMRA cﬂ,am'lg‘l-.ece:oerrats:@cgmo@' 2B
MSTDBHQo HIIG O Qca: 43,89,8%2 854/~ @O cﬁ;ogcemgo ogg.;g afi@lee

!
|
5008 40% @GOBIETD. : ||f

QRO @& TPAC e

b
1
t

Comparison| Statement &S adaamo.

T e e e




Quoted amount- Rs.43,89,82,654/- -

b o Amount ; Perce_ntage above
Tendered PAC Rs.31,35,59,041/- | 40%
Current SOR+10% amount  [Rs.34,49,44,589/- 27.26%
LMR PAC  |Rs.3557,99,244.08 - 23.38%

8) | 06/02/2017 el m.g.(m;gsﬂ)mo.ls/_zon/wm oomealleal | ayumen

-

IS,

“The Maximum admissible tender excess shall be limited either to the

quoted rate of the lowest bidder or local market rates or pufrent DSR plus 10%

k3

tolerance limit whichever is less.”

7) 6)_;:10']@@61'@0 mmom;mﬁ?aa: G'ﬂEI‘OﬂQJ@Q 44 éJce% eﬂécﬁ OHSR @ mlmess
emo@mow o&l@msm OO 60D @@@@1@5](03‘ DB, HldMYPENR., TOMISA
ARV EDHBOS @@?QCBJUB. OIMNde MaBE ey, Feinicd @m@mo 1030
SEMEHMo 21420 B6MEUMO0 NABE) QYOTBUB je@INABH@IET. 0D alaLGlQeS
OEBOBMOLISHEREE Bladenll ansmE gesummosny qécmm‘kmomhﬂm’lmma;i (o)ocrg(al
ngm'lcm'lqdoeﬂg'koflcelmo crodilad aﬁbeT: _mmow@@gﬂcm&a@@ &ladeni]
TUANIREOTIESQYSES . BIAl@EEM  alen), atfloticd eﬂqgm@‘fc‘ﬁ 0D ()TN

uaIMUlmadf] ojdomleclememewent.

'_ 8) aom%ce,ua cmn:JnJ]cc_es)sré coomga;gsis alolerone ©03) mem@é
eodallgyes  eeaiflgames  myaligge 2@(5(““) amg,ﬂra’l@@ SalRIQ@osm) @D
@cyrcrm'lmg_s)s_ ST 0o D& @FOUOMESS .ce:ocasmamcm“ ARG ollad
ageliiod  gerdleoglofigeE.  @siem @fo .‘ ool oflemge  esemnea@

6.21Q) WIS @SSO @R@Al 8400 - LIEEBAMEE TLIWID GOMOOEMMo



i

T

g agelml@d dleajods paigigen:

|
!'

9. co@® (Upanady  adlnemlyl eqen)  mawsminusiend

|
I )
oJdavilwosmsmaimol @l ogd S003° @RoUIlB:AlER MRS rera‘mar‘mm’l

QIBRIENEMEODAT ChEE (YI5A ceracmoo‘]g’fmncmm’locﬁ WwRoKE aoeydodly),

10) eerL® Oy Bod sl Pl 20@3QmIBeqUREMRLE @RWRIVE BT

sl dleuay Sllod ermeadlaflges aggo n'glcgcﬁbggo &.aleiqf mw%e;ra’]cas)oe@cyo

muaoadwigesiel  msafenemmr@omy. @Rl omemﬂquoo 79.019_10}‘

QBAUl4o@ @RM MIMLOAS cmocmmmIl Bo GH(B BEEMIQJCRURETIBRGe m:lo‘lcmm'l

A

|
QIe. @500® @@d sfland dlouay ellad BIEVIIW aleEl@ (loe @RUWE: &AL U3

' !
apmadikeslyy. dlanless dloasmmule Geraymaw] MmN mmron_:mcrymocm

| :
CRIRIOTIE/ES HOMRIRAN OalRIosm @RsUllH® eaeil ma o ooy sl

i -~

™ ' -
QIR Yal) QROMEe  @RoUNGHD O.AILIBBOS adlul [ alee
!

D 1ERIUIENOYMEIET] afM@BAMIG)e @O @RI 6.a0i0T BE Glajoadglemd

\

s qladlemo 6OS6TRA | AU o og)cg;immg' DHEWHIB @soeesmeled  alad

]
i
f
[

OMVGSOIQES EMVOTTIRISS cmocru%:nom _géejuc_mﬂ@m'lnyoc@ @@ Srdlges

|

@RoUI»H0@e  DERIV|ElEERmIETT. , '20/09/2023 @ cadon  TUeUOIM

[

e foudlcue® Goqgy Gedidl c@o{T@Uﬂmﬂ Tender Excess coaacrgcﬁ:@'lmﬂ ey

]

pomeql, MeneEs SomENY®HUS (&R MTIBIYIMDe @sémaomcm MUo(TUOIM

meiw allonglaued aly  oudlgl ! ewonoimd AR TVOUYEBIEDIOBATY

@1@@0&1@&@0 0.aiglg6eTE.




1) o9 ally@o aesiuawlal WMBHIRYUM] AU AR @REle)ows

IO gODIQIgers: |

“ Administrative Department is mformed that in case AD/KWA feel that
there will be no change in estimate amount even after reworkmg the estimate
and no scope in getting a better response even on recall of tenders, then the
single bid of M/s Midland Engineering and Contracting Company, Door No.592
A, 592B. Varikkodan Office Buildirjg, Valiyavaramba Road Dowﬁ Hill
Malappuram at his negotiated quoted amount of Rs. 43,89,82,654/- whi.ch IS
40% above TPAC of Rs.31,35,59,041/-, obtained during fe-teﬁdering the work
after recasting the estimate shall be -placed before Council of Ministers for
getting approval, with full justification, however after making an earnest effort
to bring the bid amount to justified émount based on LMR.

This has the approval of Hon’ble Minister (Finance).”

12} (Dch:O(b‘S(').I.chr}‘_r m@?@owérﬂg @cﬁ:oroo IMR oswow 3557,99,244.08
@Y IO £.aIQeaO@MAlWIM  eHMISIRHRDOS OMENInsled .2l
ag)moEd Slwom ARRIMY Qlyl @ DDAME. MO HMENIMIlcRamd el @
 GRQOIMIES  43,89,82,654/- (@l BO5f ool ageggean ool
ng)cmo'lcm’lgjl%ma“. '

13) ao@@3  enrgo.meinileql m@;q:]‘ 2@l mmtae}_ﬂ.gcs%]oua 6D (adH @0
mrg‘]@yocms)cgg

202-@8  BEEM  @OMRAM) m(o%oea'] msméhﬁaua @T@@o@lq:] @fo ool
mog’lgmaro ms%[!moa;)ooﬁ ceatﬁm']gﬂgg )oY &mm?amg@o @f:) YV
alRb@lges msomilafed emelesendl amm weomys (@JuReInUd @JST'DC%ﬂG)E’J%@o 2022-
mﬂl 39.75 eB0S] @l BT OalQ @5 ¢HMII@3 e 0B 43.79 BHIS] (@6 S aloiq)
m@amrof MO BHEMESIHRISEDo Mo éraf}ajocm“ ‘Qﬂg'ldesscm(m” - §21810f @506m

HOREMMBIE,”



1) AN ENIO.QOUBEIIIE alo@@EMe ©aIQECAIUD. [EDEHIBY m@?mﬁ@_@éos

adlnemmg) muadaflasanm pomenool

! o
cm'l_cuamanﬂqaéxsfrg MVN@] '

3

gaeugilmaam'lnycrap aoiles SIFles momad e alclwgamze mmommm*lcel;aagg
. [ . T ) .

Mo SNH0U88 ARUEIYes oMy |2 eadlogze |almowonied :ojlc:g“i)roan'

(RoRIRIQo  HEMEHUMo (DR JYOTIES, @RSlgp® (TPAC @O 31,35,59,081/~
H Al i ‘ |'
3

AWl m’lcomb[‘m_ 43,89,82,654/7 @l M/s.m'l‘nﬁéb(ﬁnﬁ

@ICEIB  40%

agsrafail@clewy & e D1 ICRE AN _‘oeacrlum'l &3 ©aQ [adoaomd cem;(filoe;fr‘o'imonﬂ

1

CHREO UI5A @REMIN g’i 2oemaflety CLWOGAE @Rmad] Ma@dmoena? |
. o ' ]
A
I.

N

;
/ r"f"

N

|

;

;

'L‘ .




